year 35 3,851 15%

year 40 2,783 11%

year 45 1,655 6%

year 50 1,151 4%

Figure 6: Pattern of risk-neutral and real-world profit

 EUR mn

B.4 PROFIT EMERGENCE

B _ Life Supplement

16 Own Funds report 2018 – Allianz Group

Sensitivity testing with respect to the underlying best estimate as-

sumptions is an important part of the MCEV calculations. Both eco-

nomic and non-economic factors are tested. For the sensitivities, we

apply the same management rules and policyholder behavior as for

the base case. It should be noted that the sensitivities are usually

correlated so that the impact of two events occurring simultaneously

is unlikely to be the sum of the outcomes of the corresponding tests.

Where it has been determined that the impact of assumption chang-

es is symmetric, one-sided sensitivities are shown.

The sensitivities presented in table 9 below correspond to the

primary economic and non-economic factors specified in the MCEV

Principles. The magnitude of the assumption shifts are not indicative

of what may or may not actually occur.

 Sensitivities Table 9:

EUR mn

 Inforce MCEV New Business VNB1

 EUR mn % EUR mn %

Central Assumptions 38,434 100% 2,087 100%

Change by economic factors

Risk Free Rate –50bp -471   -1% -28 -1%

Risk Free Rate +50bp -72   0% -30 -1%

Equity values –20 % -1,400   -4% -120 -6%

Swaption volatilities +25 % -1,071   -3% -41 -2%

Equity option volatilities +25 % -893   -2% -21 -1%

Change by non-economic factors

Lapse Rates –10 %  621   2% 113 5%

Maintenance Expenses –10 %   1,151   3% 119 6%

Mortality +15 % for products with death risk -502   -1% -62 -3%

Mortality –20 % for products with longevity risk -2,486   -6% -37 -2%

1_VNB sensitivities are the sum of quarter slice sensitivities.

DECREASE/INCREASE OF THE UNDERLYING MARKET
RISK-FREE RATES
This sensitivity shows by how much the MCEV would change if market

interest rates in the different economies were to fall/rise. The sensitivi-

ty is designed to indicate the impact of a sudden shift in the risk-free

yield-curve, accompanied by a shift in all economic assumptions

including discount rates, market values of fixed income assets as well

as equity and real estate return assumptions. Yield-curve extrapola-

tion is applied in sensitivities to interest rate shifts. This means that